AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH CENTRAL COUNTY EMERGENCY 911 DISPATCHING CENTER FOR DISPATCHING SERVICES FROM JANUARY 1, 2025 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2029, WITH A PROVISION FOR RENEWAL ON AN ANNUAL BASIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager of the City of Hazelwood, Missouri, is hereby authorized to enter into and execute a contract with Central County Emergency 911 Dispatching Center for dispatching services for a period of five (5) years, beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2029, with a provision for automatic renewal on an annual basis for calendar year 2030 and thereafter, at a cost as set forth below:

2025 – \$.0375 per \$100 of total assessed valuation

2026 - \$.0375 per \$100 of total assessed valuation

2027 – \$.0375 per \$100 of total assessed valuation

2028 – \$.0375 per \$100 of total assessed valuation

2029 – \$.0375 per \$100 of total assessed valuation

SECTION 2. A copy of the contract is attached hereto and made a part hereof as if more fully set forth herein.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption.

PASSED this Council of the City of Ha	day of azelwood, Missouri.	,	by	the
ATTEST:		Matthew G. Robinson - Mayor City of Hazelwood, Missouri		
Julie Lowery, CMC - City City of Hazelwood, Misso		APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
		Kevin M. O'Keefe - City Attorney City of Hazelwood, Missouri	,	